Quantity The successful Bidder will be awarded this contract involving 
total quantities of various items as mentioned against item 
descriptions in BOQs (Section-E).. 

Contract period 02 (two) years from the date as mentioned in order and as per 
subsequent clause no. 16 (Section-A) & 3 (Section-D). 

EMD Rs.77,000/- (Rupees Seventy Seven thousand only) as per 
details mentioned hereinunder in clause no. 7 of Instructions 
to Bidders (Section-A). 

Cost of tender document / 
tender fee 

Rs.2,950/- (Rupees Two Thousand Nine Hundred fifty only) 
Nonrefundable, inclusive of applicable GST, to be submitted 
through RTGS or through online payment gateway from 
website: www.gipcl.com as per details mentioned herein 
under clause no. 7 of Instructions to Bidders. 

Site visit Site visit before submission of bid as per clause no.

[...]

completion/work in progress certificate will be considered. 

Bidder should specifically mention fulfilling of above criteria in his offer along with 
details of work orders & work completion certificates issued by clients. 

5.3 Tender fee: The tender fee of Rs. 2,950/- (Rupees Two Thousand Nine Hundred 
and Fifty only), including applicable GST (nonrefundable) shall be submitted 
through RTGS or through online payment as per details provided in clause no. 07 
herein under. Demand Draft will not be accepted for Tender Fee. 

5.4 EMD: The EMD of Rs.77,000/- (Rupees Seventy Seven thousand), shall be 
accompanied in the form of DD/RTGS/online or irrevocable Bank Guarantee given 
by Bank as described in subsequent clause no. 07. 

5.5 Bidder should have separate Employees Provident Fund code number towards 
registration of firm with RPF commissioner.

[...]

Any printed literature furnished by the Bidder, written in another 
language shall be accompanied by an English translation for the purpose of 
interpretation of the Bid. 

7.  EARNEST MONEY DEPOSIT (EMD) AND TENDER FEE 

7.1    An EMD of Rs. 77,000/- (Rupees Seventy Seven thousand only)  and 
Nonrefundable Tender fee Rs.2,950/- (Rupees Two Thousand Nine 
Hundred fifty only), inclusive of applicable GST shall accompany with Bid 
shall accompany with Bid. Tender fee shall be submitted through RTGS / 
online mode of payment only. 

7.2       The EMD shall be submitted in the form of DD/irrevocable Bank Guarantee 
in favor of Gujarat Industries Power Company Limited from all Nationalized